70				
FORM F 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (SHEET PAIGH and Trademark Office		
<u> </u>	<u></u>			
SENT	ASSIGNMENT DIVISION - U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMA FVIA FACSIMILE TO 703-306-5995	ARK OFF	ICE	
Please	e record the attached document.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
	Kenneth J. Bargo, David P. Adams, Joel G. Delman, Linda Pulik, Melanie Lyn Conklin, Clifford Krapfl, Cory William Worth, Stephen John Gaynes and Michael F. De Rossi	Name:	ACCO Brands, Inc.	
	, 1	Address:		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		300 Tower Parkway Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069	
X As	ssignment _ Merger			
Othe		Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
Execu	tion Date: <u>June 23, 2005, June 23, 3005, June 2, 2005, June 2, 2005, June 13, and 2, 2005, May 30, 2005, June 3, 2005 and June 3, 2005</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/110,644 Filed: April 20, 2005	ъ.	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No			
5 .	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Kevin P. Moran Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenuc Suite 3300			
	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108			
	Phone: 414.271.6560			
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00	
			Enclosed	
			X Charge to Deposit Account	
	<u> </u>	B.	Deposit account number: 13-3080	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9,	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard L. Kaiser (Reg. No. 46,158) Name of Person Signing Like Li				
Attorney File 010398-9259-01 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		<u> </u>		

cc: Docketing

T:\clienta\010398\9259\F0178749.1

PATENT REEL: 016516 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to ACCO Brands, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 300 Tower Parkway Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Kenneth J. Bargo 7338 FARWELL H Chicago, Illinois 69641 60631

David P. Adams 1000 South Summit Street Barrington, Illinois 60010

Joel G. Delman 2400 North Lakeview Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60614

Linda Pulik 735 West Junior Terrace, Apt. 202 Chicago, Illinois 60613

Melanie Lyn Conklin 193 7th Avenue, Apt. 4L Brooklyn, NY 11215

Clifford Krapfl 4224 N. Leavitt Street, Apt. 1 Chicago, Illinois 60618

Cory William Worth 599 3rd Street, Apt. 306 San Francisco, CA 94107

> **PATENT** REEL: 016516 FRAME: 0545

Stephen John Gaynes
1417 Tecumseh Read DRW
McHenry, Illinois 60050

Michael F. De Rossi 120 N. Crooked Lake Lane Lindenhurst, Illinois 60046

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "STAPLER WITH PAPER GUIDE" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/110,644, filed April 20, 2005 (Atty. File No. 010398-9259-01);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 016516 FRAME: 0546

T:\clienta\010398\9259\F0171083,1

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States potent or

awaroused and reducated to range and Ott	ned States patent or patents to Assignee.
6/23/05	Lengett IIan
Date	Kenneth J. Bargo
(0/23/05	Diff. ap
Date / /	David P. Adams
_ 6/2/05	_//le
Date / /	Joel Kr. Delman
6/2/05	
Date / —	Linda Pulik
Theta.	
Date 6/2/05	Melanie Lyn Conklin
Date	
Date	Clifford Krapfl
Date	Cory William Worth
6/3/05	Stephenlala Sama
Date	Stephen John Gaynes
<u>6/3/05</u>	Michael F. De Lossi
Date / /	Michael F. De Rossi

3

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	David P. Adams
Date	Joel G. Delman
Date June 13, 2005 Date	Linda Pulik Melanie Lyn Conklin
Date	Clifford Krapfl
Date	Cory William Worth
Date	Stephen John Gaynes
Date	Michael F. De Rossi

T:\clienta\010398\9260\F0166293,1

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	David P. Adams
Date	Joel G. Delman
Date	Linda Pulik
Date	Melanie Lyn Conklin
Date	Clifford Krapfl
	Cory Waliam Worth
Date	Stephen John Gaynes
Date	Michael F. De Rossi

T:\clienta\010398\9260\F0166293.1

REEL: 016516 FRAME: 0549